

Smt. Ritu Bali Vs. Smt. Saroj Mehta

CM-346-17

Present: Sh. Arvind Dutta, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

Respondents No. 1 to 5 are not required to be summoned as suit against them was dismissed in default under Order 9 Rule 2 CPC before the trial court. So, the Lrs of respondent No. 6 have been impleaded, their correct addresses have not been furnished by the appellant. Counsel for appellant requested to grant one more opportunity to furnish the correct address of Lrs of respondent No. 6. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the appellant to furnish the correct address along-with RC/AD for the service of Lrs of respondent No. 6 within 15 days and they are ordered to be summoned through registered post on 15.10.2018.

(Pushvinder Singh),
Addl. District Judge,
Gurdaspur UID No. PB-0116.

Date of Order : 20.08.2018
Raghubir Singh, Stenographer-III
Next date: 15.10.2018
Purpose: